
Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2020-16
Olentangy River Road Storm Sewer Improvement

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Shelly and Sands, Inc. J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio

Contract No: 9-21
Specifications:

Estimate P.O.Box 2469 1250 East US Highway 36 4500 Snodgrass RoadEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43216-2469 Urbana, OH  43078-8002 Mansfield, OH  44903

2:44 pm
3/09/2021     Page 1 of 6Franklin County Engineer's Office

Group: A Roadway

13,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0013,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00201E11000 Clearing And Grubbing100 1.00 LS

300.00 9.00 180.00 5.50 110.0015.00 10.00 200.00202E32500 Curb And Gutter Removed105 20.00 FT

9,756.00 2.00 1,626.00 2.00 1,626.0012.00 2.00 1,626.00202E38000 Guardrail Removed110 813.00 FT

1,680.00 2.50 210.00 35.00 2,940.0020.00 10.00 840.00202E34900 Pipe Removed115 84.00 FT

8,800.00 25.00 5,500.00 12.00 2,640.0040.00 20.00 4,400.00203E20000 Embankment120 220.00 CY

8,760.00 27.00 7,884.00 15.00 4,380.0030.00 25.00 7,300.00203E10000 Excavation125 292.00 CY

18,356.25 20.00 8,250.00 19.80 8,167.5044.50 20.00 8,250.00606E15050 Guardrail, Type MGS130 412.50 FT

12,250.00 75.00 13,125.00 75.00 13,125.0070.00 75.00 13,125.00606E15101 Guardrail, Type MGS, As Per131 175.00 FT
Plan

11,600.00 2,250.00 9,000.00 2,250.00 9,000.002,900.00 2,250.00 9,000.00606E26150 Anchor Assembly, MGS Type135 4.00 EA
E

720.00 150.00 3,000.00 85.00 1,700.0036.00 25.00 500.00609E12000 Combination Curb And Gutter,140 20.00 FT
Type 2

425.00 300.00 300.00 2,000.00 2,000.00425.00 500.00 500.00625E98000 Lighting, Misc.: Remove And145 1.00 EA
Reset Light

85,647.25 57,075.00 70,688.50 65,741.00Sub-Total:

Group: B Erosion Control

975.00 175.00 2,275.00 125.00 1,625.0075.00 150.00 1,950.00601E32200 Rock Channel Protection, Typ200 13.00 CY
C With Filter

5,343.75 50.00 4,750.00 65.00 6,175.0056.25 65.00 6,175.00653E10000 Topsoil Furnished And Placed201 95.00 CY

60.00 400.00 48.00 400.00 48.00500.00 400.00 48.00659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer202 0.12 TN

113.75 24.00 8.40 24.00 8.40325.00 24.00 8.40659E31000 Lime203 0.35 ACRE

3,154.95 4.00 4,428.00 5.50 6,088.502.85 7.00 7,749.00659E10000 Seeding And Mulching204 1,107.00 SQYD

313.50 3.00 330.00 3.00 330.002.85 3.00 330.00659E14000 Repair Seeding And Mulching205 110.00 SQYD

490.00 1.00 7.00 1.00 7.0070.00 1.00 7.00659E35000 Water206 7.00 MGAL

6,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.006,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00832E15001 Storm Water Pollution207 1.00 LS
Prevention Plan, As Per Plan



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2020-16
Olentangy River Road Storm Sewer Improvement

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Shelly and Sands, Inc. J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio

Contract No: 9-21
Specifications:

Estimate P.O.Box 2469 1250 East US Highway 36 4500 Snodgrass RoadEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43216-2469 Urbana, OH  43078-8002 Mansfield, OH  44903

2:44 pm
3/09/2021     Page 2 of 6Franklin County Engineer's Office

6,000.00 1.00 6,000.00 1.00 6,000.001.00 1.00 6,000.00832E30001 Erosion Control, As Per Plan208 6,000.00 EA

22,950.95 19,346.40 22,281.90 24,267.40Sub-Total:

Group: C Drainage

1,800.00 650.00 975.00 1,800.00 2,700.001,200.00 1,000.00 1,500.00602E20000 Concrete Masonry300 1.50 CY

360.00 20.00 400.00 25.00 500.0018.00 10.00 200.00605E05200 4" Unclassified Pipe305 20.00 FT
Underdrains

9,600.00 2,650.00 7,950.00 2,250.00 6,750.003,200.00 2,800.00 8,400.00604E98510 Catch Basin, Type CB 2-3310 3.00 EA

1,750.00 18.00 900.00 10.00 500.0035.00 10.00 500.00611E01500 6" Conduit, Type F315 50.00 FT

2,000.00 22.00 1,100.00 12.00 600.0040.00 15.00 750.00611E02500 8" Conduit, Type E320 50.00 FT

4,500.00 55.00 2,750.00 25.00 1,250.0090.00 20.00 1,000.00611E04400 12" Conduit, Type B325 50.00 FT

9,600.00 95.00 4,560.00 88.00 4,224.00200.00 135.00 6,480.00611E07600 18" Conduit, Type C, 706.05330 48.00 FT

7,200.00 90.00 3,240.00 88.00 3,168.00200.00 135.00 4,860.00611E07600 18" Conduit, Type C, 706.05331 36.00 FT

74,000.00 98.00 29,008.00 110.00 32,560.00250.00 155.00 45,880.00611E10600 24" Conduit, Type C, 706.05335 296.00 FT

110,810.00 50,883.00 52,252.00 69,570.00Sub-Total:

Group: D Miscellaneous

9,500.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.009,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00614E11001 Maintaining Traffic, As Per400 1.00 LS
Plan

1,572.00 65.00 1,560.00 85.00 2,040.0065.50 70.00 1,680.00614E11111 Law Enforcement Officer With401 24.00 HR
Patrol Car For Assistance, A

150.00 12.00 24.00 100.00 200.0075.00 50.00 100.00616E10000 Water402 2.00 MGAL

300.00 180.00 108.00 25.00 15.00500.00 750.00 450.00616E20000 Calcium Chloride403 0.60 TN

7,500.00 4,650.00 4,650.00 1,500.00 1,500.007,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes404 1.00 LS
And Surveying

11,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 9,400.00 9,400.0011,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00624E10000 Mobilization405 1.00 LS

5,000.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 2,500.00 2,500.005,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00103E99000 Special - Premium For406 1.00 LS
Contract Performance Bond,
Payment

15,000.00 1.00 15,000.00 1.00 15,000.001.00 1.00 15,000.00SPECIAL-032 Contingency, As Per Proposal407 15,000.00 DOLL



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2020-16
Olentangy River Road Storm Sewer Improvement

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Shelly and Sands, Inc. J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio

Contract No: 9-21
Specifications:

Estimate P.O.Box 2469 1250 East US Highway 36 4500 Snodgrass RoadEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43216-2469 Urbana, OH  43078-8002 Mansfield, OH  44903

2:44 pm
3/09/2021     Page 3 of 6Franklin County Engineer's Office

Note
50,022.00 42,692.00 52,655.00 38,730.00Sub-Total:

197,877.40 198,308.40269,430.20 169,996.40Grand Total:

269,430.20Total Bid: 169,996.40 197,877.40 198,308.40
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: 169,996.40 197,877.40 198,308.40

Difference from Low Vendor: 27,881.00 28,312.00
Total Subcontractors:



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2020-16
Olentangy River Road Storm Sewer Improvement

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Complete General

Contract No: 9-21
Specifications:

Estimate 1221 East Fifth AveEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43219

2:44 pm
3/09/2021     Page 4 of 6Franklin County Engineer's Office

Group: A Roadway

13,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.0013,000.00 0.00 0.00201E11000 Clearing And Grubbing100 1.00 LS

300.00 25.00 500.00 0.00 0.0015.00 0.00 0.00202E32500 Curb And Gutter Removed105 20.00 FT

9,756.00 1.50 1,219.50 0.00 0.0012.00 0.00 0.00202E38000 Guardrail Removed110 813.00 FT

1,680.00 21.00 1,764.00 0.00 0.0020.00 0.00 0.00202E34900 Pipe Removed115 84.00 FT

8,800.00 6.00 1,320.00 0.00 0.0040.00 0.00 0.00203E20000 Embankment120 220.00 CY

8,760.00 30.00 8,760.00 0.00 0.0030.00 0.00 0.00203E10000 Excavation125 292.00 CY

18,356.25 25.20 10,395.00 0.00 0.0044.50 0.00 0.00606E15050 Guardrail, Type MGS130 412.50 FT

12,250.00 64.60 11,305.00 0.00 0.0070.00 0.00 0.00606E15101 Guardrail, Type MGS, As Per131 175.00 FT
Plan

11,600.00 2,380.00 9,520.00 0.00 0.002,900.00 0.00 0.00606E26150 Anchor Assembly, MGS Type135 4.00 EA
E

720.00 60.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.0036.00 0.00 0.00609E12000 Combination Curb And Gutter,140 20.00 FT
Type 2

425.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00425.00 0.00 0.00625E98000 Lighting, Misc.: Remove And145 1.00 EA
Reset Light

85,647.25 62,983.50Sub-Total:

Group: B Erosion Control

975.00 325.00 4,225.00 0.00 0.0075.00 0.00 0.00601E32200 Rock Channel Protection, Typ200 13.00 CY
C With Filter

5,343.75 38.00 3,610.00 0.00 0.0056.25 0.00 0.00653E10000 Topsoil Furnished And Placed201 95.00 CY

60.00 400.00 48.00 0.00 0.00500.00 0.00 0.00659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer202 0.12 TN

113.75 24.00 8.40 0.00 0.00325.00 0.00 0.00659E31000 Lime203 0.35 ACRE

3,154.95 5.00 5,535.00 0.00 0.002.85 0.00 0.00659E10000 Seeding And Mulching204 1,107.00 SQYD

313.50 3.00 330.00 0.00 0.002.85 0.00 0.00659E14000 Repair Seeding And Mulching205 110.00 SQYD

490.00 1.00 7.00 0.00 0.0070.00 0.00 0.00659E35000 Water206 7.00 MGAL

6,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.006,500.00 0.00 0.00832E15001 Storm Water Pollution207 1.00 LS
Prevention Plan, As Per Plan



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2020-16
Olentangy River Road Storm Sewer Improvement

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Complete General

Contract No: 9-21
Specifications:

Estimate 1221 East Fifth AveEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43219

2:44 pm
3/09/2021     Page 5 of 6Franklin County Engineer's Office

6,000.00 1.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.001.00 0.00 0.00832E30001 Erosion Control, As Per Plan208 6,000.00 EA

22,950.95 24,763.40Sub-Total:

Group: C Drainage

1,800.00 800.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.001,200.00 0.00 0.00602E20000 Concrete Masonry300 1.50 CY

360.00 41.00 820.00 0.00 0.0018.00 0.00 0.00605E05200 4" Unclassified Pipe305 20.00 FT
Underdrains

9,600.00 2,700.00 8,100.00 0.00 0.003,200.00 0.00 0.00604E98510 Catch Basin, Type CB 2-3310 3.00 EA

1,750.00 50.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.0035.00 0.00 0.00611E01500 6" Conduit, Type F315 50.00 FT

2,000.00 72.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.0040.00 0.00 0.00611E02500 8" Conduit, Type E320 50.00 FT

4,500.00 112.00 5,600.00 0.00 0.0090.00 0.00 0.00611E04400 12" Conduit, Type B325 50.00 FT

9,600.00 115.00 5,520.00 0.00 0.00200.00 0.00 0.00611E07600 18" Conduit, Type C, 706.05330 48.00 FT

7,200.00 150.00 5,400.00 0.00 0.00200.00 0.00 0.00611E07600 18" Conduit, Type C, 706.05331 36.00 FT

74,000.00 118.00 34,928.00 0.00 0.00250.00 0.00 0.00611E10600 24" Conduit, Type C, 706.05335 296.00 FT

110,810.00 67,668.00Sub-Total:

Group: D Miscellaneous

9,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.009,500.00 0.00 0.00614E11001 Maintaining Traffic, As Per400 1.00 LS
Plan

1,572.00 85.00 2,040.00 0.00 0.0065.50 0.00 0.00614E11111 Law Enforcement Officer With401 24.00 HR
Patrol Car For Assistance, A

150.00 1,100.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.0075.00 0.00 0.00616E10000 Water402 2.00 MGAL

300.00 1,300.00 780.00 0.00 0.00500.00 0.00 0.00616E20000 Calcium Chloride403 0.60 TN

7,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.007,500.00 0.00 0.00623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes404 1.00 LS
And Surveying

11,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.0011,000.00 0.00 0.00624E10000 Mobilization405 1.00 LS

5,000.00 2,040.00 2,040.00 0.00 0.005,000.00 0.00 0.00103E99000 Special - Premium For406 1.00 LS
Contract Performance Bond,
Payment

15,000.00 1.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.001.00 0.00 0.00SPECIAL-032 Contingency, As Per Proposal407 15,000.00 DOLL



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2020-16
Olentangy River Road Storm Sewer Improvement

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Complete General

Contract No: 9-21
Specifications:

Estimate 1221 East Fifth AveEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43219

2:44 pm
3/09/2021     Page 6 of 6Franklin County Engineer's Office

Note
50,022.00 44,060.00Sub-Total:

269,430.20 199,474.90Grand Total:

269,430.20Total Bid: 199,474.90
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: 199,474.90

Difference from Low Vendor: 29,478.50
Total Subcontractors:


